PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	et	v	er	SI	0	ר ו	V	•	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA							
	Execution Date							
Jacqueline A. Zutle	r			03/26/2009				
Nancy Cho Ahn				03/25/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA							
Name: WestPoint Home, Inc.								
Street Address:								
Internal Address:	8th Floor	8th Floor						
City:	New York							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code: 10016								
Property Type Application Number: 29334			Number 861					
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA							
Fax Number:	(312)896	6-9012						
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	3124643							
Email: nleith@loeb.com								
Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Leith Address Line 1: Loeb & Loeb LLP								
Address Line 1: Loeb & Loeb LLP Address Line 2: 321 North Clark Street; Suite 2300								
Address Line 4:			IOIS 60654					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			209944-30002					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nancy J. Leith					
Total Attachments:								
source=Linens_2_A	ssignment#page1	1.tif		PATENT				

500825676

PATENT REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0869

PATENT REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Jacqueline A. Zutler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9 Randy Lane, Plainview, New York 11803; and Nancy Cho Ahn, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 72 Gough Street Apt #20, San Francisco, California 94102; (the ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the United States Design Patent Application entitled "Package for Linens" and filed herewith (the INVENTION); and

WHEREAS, WestPoint Home, Inc., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 28 East 28th Street, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10016 (the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in the INVENTION, including the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest to the PATENT APPLICATION (including the right to claim priority to the PATENT APPLICATION):

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest to said inventions, applications and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination, or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said inventions in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for or obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

> PATENT REEL: 022500 FRAME: 0871

.....

March 26, 2009 Date:

<u>Jacquelle & Gille</u> Jacqueline A. Zutler

Date:

Nancy Cho Ahn

Date:

Jacqueline A. Zutler

03/25/2009 Date:

Nancy Cho Ahn